

S. T. 03(03)2023

Order No.04.

Dt.01-12-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person is absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed if necessary order.

To 22.03.24 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.