

S. T. 03(03)2023

Order No.05.

Dated 22.03.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person is present filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

CSW-1 SI Anirban Halder is examined in chief as PW-1. Extract copies of GDentries being no.1951 and 1953 dated 27.01.19 and formal FIR marked Exbt.P-1 collectively and 2 respectively. The witness is cross examined in part. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the accused person.

To 04.07.24 for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-1.

To 05.07.24 and 11.07.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah