

S. T. 03(03)2023

Order No.09.

Dated 01-10-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-1.

Sole accused on C/B files hazira.

No witness is present.

Fix 07.01.25 for further cross-examination of PW-1 S.I Anirban Halder.

Witness to remain present on the date fixed without fail.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah