

S.T.-03(03)2023.

Order No.16.

Dated: 20.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

Thereafter witness Biplabendu Dhar is examined & cross examined in full & discharged.

Some articles are marked as Material Exhibits.

Fix 13.03.26 & 16.03.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.